

# Modifications made to Planning Directive No. 5.1

No	Clause	Amendment
1.	<b>Attachment 1 – Definition of terms in this Code – E1.3.1</b>	In clause E1.3.1 of Attachment 1, modify the definition of bushfire attack level (BAL) by deleting “ <i>Australian Standard AS3959-2009</i> ” and replacing with “ <i>Australian Standard AS3959:2018</i> ”.
2.	<b>Attachment 1 – Subdivision: Provision of hazard management areas – E1.6.1</b>	In clause E1.6.1 A1(b)(iii) and (iv) of Attachment 1, delete “Table 2.4.4 of <i>Australian Standard AS3959-2009</i> ” and replace with “Table 2.6 of <i>Australian Standard AS3959:2018</i> ”.
3.	<b>Attachment 1 – Table E1: Standards for roads</b>	In Table E1 (row A.) of Attachment 1, delete “ <i>Australian Standard, AS 1743-2001</i> ” in requirement (k) and replace with “ <i>Australian Standard AS1743:2018</i> ”.
4.	<b>Attachment 1 – Table E5 Static water supply for fire fighting</b>	In Table E5 (row B.) of Attachment 1, delete “ <i>Australian Standard AS 3959-2009</i> ” in requirement (e) and replace with “ <i>Australian Standard AS 3959:2018</i> ”
5.	<b>Attachment 1 – Table E5 Static water supply for fire fighting</b>	In Table E5 of Attachment 1, delete the superscript for footnote 2 in clause (d) of row C (Fittings, pipework and accessories (including stands and tank supports)) and also delete footnote 2 at the end of Table E5.
6.	<b>Attachment 1 – Table E5 Static water supply for fire fighting</b>	In Table E5 (row D) of Attachment 1 delete “ <i>Australian Standard AS 2304- 2011</i> ” in requirement (a) and replace with “ <i>Australian Standard AS 2304:2019</i> ”.